Datasheet No 293452 Issue 1 1 of 9 09/02/2015
MAGIC LED
PLB13D003 Series
Advanced Datasheet
Description
Plessey MAGIC PLB13D003 ultra-thin SMT blue LEDs are designed for symbol
backlight applications. The light is emitted in wide emission angles and hence this
SMT package is suitable for indicators in mobile devices. The LEDs are packed in

PLB13D003 Series | Advanced Datasheet
Datasheet No 293452 Issue 1 Page 3 of 9
Ordering Information
Order code Colour range Luminous intensity range Forward voltage
PLB13D003F000 P1, P2, T1, T2 2M, 3M, 4M, 5M V1 & V2
PLB13D003P000 P1, P2 2M, 3M, 4M V1 & V2
PLB13D003P001 P1, P2 3M, 4M, 5M V1 & V2
PLB13D003T000 T1, T2 2M, 3M, 4M V1 & V2
PLB13D003T001 T1, T2 3M, 4M, 5M V1 & V2
Intensity Bin Groups
IF = 5mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group
Luminous intensity [1] (mcd)
Min. Max.
2M 20 30
3M 30 40
4M 40 65
5M 65 80
[1]
 Tolerance ±11%
Colour Chromaticity
IF = 5mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group
Dominant Wavelength λd (nm)
Min. Max.
P1 460 465
P2 465 470
T1 470 475
T2 475 480
Forward Voltage Bin Groups
IF = 5mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group
VF
[1] (V)
Min. Max.
V1 2.80 3.30
V2 3.30 3.50
[1]
 Tolerance ±0.05V
PLB13D003 Series | Advanced Datasheet
Datasheet No 293452 Issue 1 Page 4 of 9
Relative Spectral Emission (Typical)
Figure 1. Normalised spectral power distribution
Angular Light Distribution